LG SERIES CLOSURES
FASTConnect  |  FUSEConnect  |  Field Master®LG Series Closures LG Series Closures
Aerial Weathertight Closures
MODEL NUMBER LG-410-U-0 LG-420-U-0 LG-500-U-0 LG-600-U-0
AFL NO. FC000022 FC000023 FC000026 FC000029
Application Aerial Aerial Aerial Aerial
Single Fusion 144 24 144 384
Mass Fusion 432 48 432 1152
Cable Entry Ports 4 4 4 6
Max Cable Entries 4 - 8 4 - 6 4 - 8 26
Single Cable Diameter 0.30" - 0.82" 0.30" - 0.82" 0.30" - 0.82" 0.44" - 1.00"
Dual Cable Y Y Y Y
Dual Cable Diameters Small port - 0.27" to 0.53"
Large port - 0.375" to 0.70"
Small port - 0.27" to 0.53"
Large port - 0.38" to 0.70"
Small port - 0.27" to 0.53"
Large port - 0.375" to 0.70"
Small port - 0.40" to 0.60"
Large port - 0.70" to 0.90"
Quad Cable Diameters N/A N/A N/A N/A
Multi Drop 6 Drop per port
0.200" - 0.365"
6 Drop per port
0.200" - 0.365"
6 Drop per port
0.200" - 0.365" 0.227" - 0.475"
Butt/In-line Butt / In-Line In-Line (taut sheath) Butt / In-Line Butt / In-Line
Size 36.0" x 8.00" x 4.00" 36.0" x 8.00" x  4.00" 27.0"x 8.00"x 4.00" 27.00" x  11.30" x  7.50"
Weight 8.5 lbs 8.5 lbs 6.4 lbs 19.2 lbs
FASTConnect  |  FUSEConnect  |  Field Master®LG Series Closures LG Series Closures
Aerial FTTx Weathertight Closures
MODEL NUMBER LG-420-FTTx LG-500-FTTx LG-600-FTTx LG-600-FTTx/32
AFL NO. FC000099 FC000824 FC000291 FC000806
Application Aerial Aerial Aerial Aerial
Single Fusion 32 32 24 32
Mass Fusion N/A N/A 48         N/A
Cable Entry Ports 2 Express, 2 Drop 2 Express, 2 Drop 2 Express, 4 Drop 2 Express, 4 Drop
Max Cable Entries 2/12 2/12 2/24 2/24
Single Cable Diameter 0.30" - 0.82" 0.30" - 0.82" 0.44" - 1.00" 0.44" - 1.00"
Dual Cable Y Y Y Y
Dual Cable Diameters Small port - 0.27" to 0.53"
Large port - 0.375" to 0.70"
Small port - 0.27" to 0.53"
Large port - 0.375" to 0.70"
Small port - 0.40" to 0.60"
Large port - 0.70" to 0.90"
Small port - 0.40" to 0.60"
Large port - 0.70" to 0.90"
Quad Cable Diameter N/A N/A N/A N/A
Multi Drop 0.200" - 0.365" 0.200" - 0.365" 0.227" - 0.475" 0.227" - 0.475"
Butt/In-line Butt / In-Line Butt / In-Line Butt / In-Line Butt / In-Line
Size 36.0" x 8.00" x 4.00" 27.00" x 8.00" x 4.00" 27.00" x 11.30" x 7.50" 27.00"x 11.30"x 7.50"
Weight 9.0 lbs 10.1 lbs. 22.2 lbs 22.2 lbs
FASTConnect  |  FUSEConnect  |  Field Master®LG Series Closures LG Series Closures
Sealed Closures
MODEL NUMBER LG-55-U-0 LG-150-U-0 LG-250-U-0
AFL NO. FC000034-PS FC000001-PS FC000002-PS
Application Underground/Buried/Aerial Underground/Buried/Aerial Underground/Buried/Aerial
Single Fusion 24 48 144
Mass Fusion N/A 192 432
Cable Entry Ports 2 5 5
Max Cable Entries 2 5 5
Single Cable Diameter 0.70" 0.62" 0.62"
Dual Cable Y N N
Dual Cable Diameters 0.26"/0.44" N/A N/A
Quad Cable Diameter N/A N/A N/A
Multi Drop N/A 3 ports - 9 Flat Drops    3 ports - 9 Flat Drops
Butt/In-line Butt/In-line Butt Butt
Size 14.0" x 4.0" 18.25" x 8.75" 19.0" x 8.75"
Weight 3.0 lbs 10.5 lbs 11.5 lbs
FASTConnect  |  FUSEConnect  |  Field Master®LG Series Closures LG Series Closures
MODEL NUMBER LG-350-U-0 LG-350-AC LG-350XL-U-0
AFL NO. FC000009-PS FC000412 FC000010-PS
Application Underground/Buried/Aerial Underground/Buried/Aerial Underground/Buried/Aerial
Single Fusion 480 144 864
Mass Fusion 1152 432 2592
Cable Entry Ports 5 5 5
Max Cable Entries 11 14 7
Single Cable Diameter 3 @ 0.80", 2 @ 1.00" 2 @ 1.00", 12 @ 0.30" Flat or 0.250" Round 3 @ 1.08", 2 @ 1.18"
Dual Cable Y - Express/ Quad Express Y - Express Y-Express
Dual Cable Diameters 0.26" - 0.44" 0.26" - 0.44" N/A
Quad Cable Diameter 0.24" - 0.38" 0.24" - 0.38" 0.38" - 0.56"
Multi Drop 3 Ports - 12 Drops 3 Ports - 12 Drops N/A
Butt/In-line Butt Butt Butt
Size 28.0" x 10.0" 19.8" x 10.0" 31.0" x 12.0"
Weight 14.0 lbs. 12.0 lbs. 25.0 lbs.
Sealed Closures
FASTConnect  |  FUSEConnect  |  Field Master®LG Series Closures LG Series Closures
Splice Trays
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
LL2425 - up to 32 SF splices - Fits in LG55, LG500-FTTx, LG420-FTTx, LG600-FTTx/32 FC000053
LL1248 - Universal Tray - 12 SF or 96 MF Splices - Fits in LG150 and LL500 911221-00-00
LL2450 - Up to 12 SF splices -  Fits in LG150 and LL500 91957-00
LL4850 - (2) 4-position splice holders for up to 96 MF splices -  Fits in LG150 and LL500 92958-00
LL2400 - 24 SF splices - Fits in LG250, LG350, LG410, LG500, LG600, LL400SX, LL400B 91710-06
LL2448 - Universal Tray - 24 SF, or 4 MF + 6 SF or 10 Mech Splices - Fits in same as LL2400 911289-00-02
LL2448-48S - High Density Tray for up to 48 Single Fusion splices – Fits in same as LG250,
LG350, LG410, LG500, and LG600
FA000045
LL4848 - Ribbon Splice Tray for up 144 ribbon splices - Fits in same as LL2400 911437-00-02
LL4896 - Universal Trays - Up to 96 SF, 288 Ribbon Splices, 60 Mech - Fits in LG350, LG350XL 911676-00-02
LL4896-R - Ribbon Splice Tray 288 MF Splices - Fits in LGF350, LG350XL FA000022
LL4896-L - Up to 96 Single Fusion Splices - Fits in LGF350, LG350XL FA000023
LL4808-R - Ribbon Tray for up to 144 MF Splices - Fits in LG350-AC, LG350-SD FA000020
LL4808-L - Up to 36 Single Fusion Splices - Fits in LG350-AC, LG350-SD FA000021
LL4808-L-R - Universal Tray - Up to 12 SF or 144 MF - Fits in LG350-AC, LG350-SD FA000042
LL7060 - Up to 60 SF Splices - Fits in LG350 FA000042
LL7144 - Up to 288 MF Splcies - Fits in LG350 FA000043
LL7644 - Universal Tray for up to 60 SF or 288 MF or in Combination - Fits in LG350 FA000044
LL245
LL1248
LL2450
FASTConnect  |  FUSEConnect  |  Field Master®LG Series Closures LG Series Closures
LL7060 LL7144 LL7644LL4808-L-R
LL4896 LL4896-L LL4808-R LL4808L
LL4850 LL2400 LL2448 LL4848LL2448-48S
LL4896-R
FASTConnect  |  FUSEConnect  |  Field Master®LG Series Closures LG Series Closures
Grounding Kit
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Cable Ground Kit (Clamp-On Type) 5 per Kit - Fits All Closures FC001091
Bracket Kits for Aerial Closures
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Adjustable Aerial Hanger Bracket Kit - For LG410. LG420, LG500, LG600, LG420-FTTx. LG500-FTTx, LG600-FTTx 911497-00-00
Extended Off-Set Aerial Hanger Kit - For LG410. LG420, LG500, LG600, LG420-FTTx. LG500-FTTx, LG600-FTTx 91990-00
SC 6-PACK Bracket for LG600 FM001294
Adjustable Aerial Hanger Bracket Extended Off-Set Aerial Hanger SC Bracket for L600
FASTConnect  |  FUSEConnect  |  Field Master®LG Series Closures LG Series Closures
Bracket Kits for Sealed Closures
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Univeresal Aerial Bracket - for LG150, LG250, LG350 , LG350-AC, LG350-SD FC000006
Extended Off-Set Aerial Hanger Bracket Kit - for LG150, LG250, LG350 , LG350-AC, LG350-SD FC000208
Quad OPGW Cable Retention Kit for LG-350 FC000592
Strand Mount Hanger Bracket for LG350XL 912215-00-00
Universal Aerial Bracket Quad OPGW Cable Retention Kit for LG-350 Strand Mount Hanger Bracket
Used with the LG-350XL
FASTConnect  |  FUSEConnect  |  Field Master®LG Series Closures LG Series Closures
OPGW Cable Retention Bracket
Used to secure and connect OPGW cable which helps prevent cable twisting and movement.
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Universal Bracket for 2 OPGW cables in the LG-150/LG-250 or LG-350 FC000683
Quad OPGW Cable Retention Kit for LG-150 and LG-250 FC000746
Quad OPGW Cable Retention Kit for LG-350 FC000747
Independent Grounding C-Half Kits
For when isolated grounding is a must for cable-tracing capabilities.
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
For LG-150/LG-250 FC000853
For LG-350 FC000854
Multi-port Grommet Kit
Grommet Kits for Sealed Closures
Grommet Kits for Aerial Closures
FASTConnect  |  FUSEConnect  |  Field Master®LG Series Closures LG Series Closures
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION AFL. NO.
3-Port Flat Drop Grommet Kit for LG150 / LG250 FC000655
Single Cable Replacement Grommets  ffor LG150 / LG250 FC000704
Dual Express Grommet Kit for LG350 -- 0.26" - o.44" OD cable FC000337
Quad Express Grommet Kit for LG350 -- 0.24" - 0.38" OD cable FC000421
Express Single Cable Grommet Replacement Akit for LG350 and LG350-AC FC000726
Drop Single Cable Grommet Replacement Kit for LG350 And LG350-AC FC000727
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Dual-port Grommet Kit for LG-400 and LG-500
Diameter for large port is 0.38" - 0.65"; small port, 0.27" - 0.50" 911386-00-01
Dual Port Grommet Kit for LG600 : Sm: 0.40" to 0.60"/ LG: 0.60" to 0.90" 911406-00-00
Small Multiport Grommet Kit for LG400 / LG500 OD up to 0.37" FC000537
Large Multiport Grommet Kit for LG600 OD 0.227" - 0.475" FC000352
Small Single Cable Grommet Replacement Kit  0.38" to 0.82" OD 911496-00-00
Large Single Cable Grommet Replacement Kit  0.44" to 1.00" OD FC000623
LC-01011    Rev. 5, 2.2.2016
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved.  Specifications are subject to change without notice.
www.AFLglobal.com or (800) 235-3423 LG SERIES CLOSURES